PUBLIC NOTICE OF A SPECIAL OPEN MEETING OF THE

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION’S UNDERGROUND UTILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ADVISORY COMMITTEE  

Date:

October 11, 2007
Time:
9:00 AM

Place:

Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois
Agenda:
(1)
Approval of minutes from August 30 and September 20, 2007, meetings.

(2)
Consideration of penalty matters.

	Case #
	 Name
	 Section(s) Involved

	0103-06
	Foley Construction Company, Inc.
	220 ILCS 50/4(b) Failure to exercise due care.

	0254-06

0255-06

0256-06

0257-06

0258-06

0259-06

0260-06


	AmerenCIPS
	220 ILCS 50/10 Failure to mark within 48 hours

	0125-07
	AmerenIP
	220 ILCS 50/10 Failure to properly mark underground utility facilities


(3) 
Other Business
1

